
® 

model TQQ7 

No.0224-00 
1984·2 
BET00720PJA 

7 ';/ 9 ';/ 7-~*-l:JJ 'J ~ifi 
One-touch Type Chain-off Thread Cutter 

PARTS BOOK 

TIIYI .IIKI IIIUSTRIAL CO •• LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

/ ' - '/ 7. ·~ 7 (/) Ji 1.i 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the f1gure mdicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No. ) shown by the Index. 
!2ll::if- ~ttt:R~J'~(l)J'~:fl!:IL 12JI:..;_;., ttc l. 7.:>No( R c f.No)1: ~1w '9 7.:>1':...-7 ~:Ai : J: -, -c • .f(l)J'~:fl!:n ' ~')f.l' 11 1 '9 

2. Explanation of codes 
Ac .f} (7) ft~ l!fl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
--.He" t!Vl (7) Ac .f} 

CD ..... .... means this part IS changed from the previous parts book . 
ilii @] (7)" "/ 7 _, ~ I - ~1 L ·c ""; @] 3J.: 9! ~ tt t . g~ .!"~ '.!- • . 0-t L 1 9 

@ #()1 .... ... refer to the "Note" explanatiOn at bottom of page . 
oo 1 .-.... ::...- T (7) " a: Ac" (7) It l!fl ~ ~ H!l L -c l' 2- I. ' 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineenng change)" column 
"3t!k ~ Fl " tr•W>Ac ~~ 

CD A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983-'1 10 Fl J: 'J ,[.!Jm c- t t t 

@ 0 .10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
19831f..10Fl J. IJ nJ~.r 2- t t t 

3 When prev1ous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable With each other : 
flJIJ'~ (7) Ii.1f:!tl f.l• fi L ';it~~ (7) l\,1"' 

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered w1th the obsoleted part number, so select the parts w1th changed dates and place your orders . 
.: (l)J~~ I:J.i'iiJ~;UD) <\ t t t:.l"cift<: t, .: ± :Z T ~ J -r n· '". ;J: •J.!.<fOFl 1. J: 'I. L' 9 tt f.l•(l)fl~~"'~ ~ .K1R L c .: a:::>cT ~ 1.• 

Example (1§1)) 

Ref . 
No . 

1·1 

Note 
a: ~c 

Part No 
c ;r, 
~~ 

8 1 40 1-1 00.000 
81401 ·100.000 A 
811 05·200.000 

Descnpt1on E.C. 
Jt~~Fl 

Needle bar 
r:----;;, 
10.10/831 

Needle bar L.~1_0L8~ 
Frame cover ro-:-,-ol83] I 

I 
Frame cover I 81105.ioo.ooo I ~J.Q@~ rf4:2 

~ In case when prev1ous parts and new part are interchangeable w1th each other. 
flll~"'c(l)B l!':Ittn· J? ~ J~'fr(l) it'.!.! 

Amt. 

0 :g, 
Req. 

~~ tll 

/' 1) * -
"IJ * -

s11o5.3oo.ooo I • 
7v - 1..1J" -

In this case the new part number 1s replaced on the" ri"ct. (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: (l) l~~l:l., IS fliiJ'c (l) :fD:Z.l"c :£:S«tJI: .f tl.l :. f.l·~J ?o"/Ji L L'c0c~f.l· ~c.A. L "'( J? IJ 1 T (l)"'(, "ifi L L'c0c=lii:"'C.: ,;E:ZT ~ L' 

@ C.10 /83 

lfuQ5·500.QOO) 

. t 
Correct No . 
.iE LL '.l"u ~ 

Frame cover 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L L•.l"c =lii:"'C - a:: :Z T 2- L' 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown 1n the "Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
f 

Wrong No. 
nP 1 IJ J'c.JII. 

1983~10FlJ:'Hll n·Jt~l:t.; f . .:(l)J~~tll ll't11 : 1;i.fJiLL'l:ll h'~"FL"'CJ?IJJ. '9 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
"tll " Jl'tl (7) .c -5 

CD 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount requ1red 1s 2. 
tll , 2 iOO ~ t<: n L l. '9 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit IS meter) 
:m: 2- • 2 -"' - r JL-- ~ n L 1 '9 (.qi i:tr. l:l.-"' - r JL-- <: '9 > 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book . 
.: (7)/'- '/ 7 '/ ~ f.l• ':> i'iiJ~~ 2- tl. f: :l~c0c "'( T 

@ (1) .......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and~.;: in Japanese, in the "Descnption" column. 
Hl.fl~.l"c ~ tlr\Plt L -c I.' 7.;, -Tfl~~"'c ~ ~ n L 1 '9 $il.$~"'~ l:l. c"'ct. Jl'tl 1. ~:>c -c "asm." '!'OX -c ~ .;: c ~:if- L -c ifJ 1J 1 '9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
1=1 ...... 
1=1 'l( 

1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
iii m IUI J.il u· mit 

2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 
;l A, 7 ?' ;t. '/ ~ !mf~ 

3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
::J ~ ~ c - J~ * '/ 7 A OOf~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
~51 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 

1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE 
~mmt~IJ.Hfffl~ 

1 2 T007 One-touch type chain -off thread cutter 
'7 ? 7- ~t -f tJ) I) ~tz/ _v __________________ , 

Note Part No. 
Description cue. Cl .. a a 

001 MAT-007001AO T007 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER 
002 MAT-007002AO T007 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER 

Note L:Ucl 00 1 .. .. . For l OO V . 11 5V. 200V.240 V 
002 .... . For 220V. 380V. 41 5V. 440V 

- 1 -

E. 

Applicable models 

~ ifl Ill It 

All mcdels of MOR-2500 · MOU-2500 ser ies 

(Except MOR -2512 · MOU-2512) 

MOR-2500·MOU-2500 ,;..- IJ -;f 'i:#!U!I! 
( M O R - 2512 · M OU - 2512 1 ;1. ~~() 

c. 

Usage 

ffi iffi 

Manual type chain -off thread and 

reinforcing tape cutter 

~f. +JJ::E!~if-~Lf iml~-T -7't:J) I) ffi 

D 

~J!-4=-i! 
PA .g 

H'f'J~-1 T007 
H'f'J~-1 T007 

lOOV, 115V ,200V ,240V ffl 
220V ,380V , 4 15V , 440V ffl 

Amt. 
Req . •• 1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. K~I~E & MAGNET C 
' "7? 7 ;t. '/ r IUH~MPONENTS 

2 

I 
I 
I 

63 I I 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Arnt. 
No. rl,~C c • Description n g l<cq. a a '£:if! 'f. H 1111 

l"'< :1:: 
1 MAT-017()9000 ~IAGNF.T CO \'EP 1' ~· 'J ?')•' ~'Hill\"- 1 
2 ~1AT-81132TOO HAG NET RUBBER COVER ?7" ~ ·;J ~ Tl l\" - J•t.. .,. 1 
3 Sl·l-4 o4 o6o 1 -s B SC R E'..l Ml, L=6 1'\" J ~!J·· M4X0.7 L=6 4 
4 001 B2S26-704-000 L0 1:: E R LOOPER THREAD GUIDE !1 91~-1\ 0 Hl';,H 1 
5 001 SS-6090630-SP SCP.EW 9/64-40 L=6 t'H!i" 9/IJ4-40 L=6 1 
6 MAT-017 21080 I·IAGNET \HTH HOUNT ING BASE ASM 1'~· 1) ?')" ~·;J~ n 1 
7 HAT-016210AO MAGNET A s~r. 1'~'f1J?'J" ~ ·;J~ n (1) 

8 Nl~-oo4321 2-~s NUT M4XQ ,7 O';J1J'J1 ';J ~ M4X0.7 2!il ( 2) 
9 WS-()411002-1\B SPP.ING WASHER 4 "" ~., .. Tl" ~ ( 1 ) 

10 Jo' AT-8011 5TOO WASHER ?"5::.!1"1'- ;1. ~ ·;I ll"- '1" (1) 
11 HW-SF1!1S1rA8 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD 3!.1:;, 'f1'?"91'1'J-~· 1M (1) 
1 2 MAT-01 1.21 00 ~lAG NET 1'~'f'J??•'~ 'H (1) 
13 MAT-80113TOO SPRING ??" ~·;J ~ "" ~ (1) 
14 MAT-80128TOO PLUNGER CUSH ION ?"5::.!1"1'- ') ')!J3;J (1) 
1 5 RE-0901110-00 SNAP ~lNG Q Ell'' 9 ~PJ (1) 

1 6 MAT-80112TOO-A PL UNGFP. ?"5:;,!1" 1'- (1) 
17 MAT-1!0114TOO PLl.INGtP. PIN ?" :;:;,;.,•• ,_ t• J (1) 

18 RE -0 300000-KO SNAP R I~! G 3 Ell" :1 ~ ~? 3 ( 2) 
19 HP-1A43PGC-12 GROUND WIRE TERIHN AL i'';J 'f1'')9:;,!J (1) 
20 MAT-!!1131 TOO COVER 6P ? "'57" 1JI\"- ( 1) 
21 06029-555-AOA NYLON PLUG 6p 6p 11'0:;,?• '5 7•• (1) 
22 06C•43-555-B00 PH: TERI'INAL , MALE t• J :1-::11~ ;t;l, ( 3> 
23 MAT-0162200 C I·I AG NET ~·OU NTING BASE .(~'fl) ?')" ~ ·;J ~51" 1' (1) 
24 SM-4041001-SB SC~FW M4 L:10 1'\" J ~ !i " M4X0,7 L=10 (4) 
25 82116-019-0AO PHI ASM, ? ~" -Ld\ "- t• J ? ;: (1) 

26 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK l!i:;J ( 0 . 2) 
27 MAT-01708t'00 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ') ~" 'J l; l\ "- ( 1) 
28 SS-4090615-SP scr.ew 9/64 -40 L=6 1"\'\~~\\ 9/64-40 L=6 ( 1) 

29 02611-555-BOB CARLE HOLD::Il B 'J-7'' ~~ ~~1J17•' A (1) 
30 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9 / 64 -40 L=8 ?l~t?~'-'" 9 / 6 4-40 Lz8 (1) 
31 SS-9151630-CP SCREW nt64-2s L = 1 5 , 5 Q ';J IJ?ili" l~ ~ 1~/()4-28 2 
32 G5066-110-000 COR!> ~OLDER 3 <' ~ ~ 3- '!-?" l~:t'1I 1 
33 SS-6090630-SP SCF~W 9/64-40 L=6 t?~ !J" 9/64-40 L=6 1 
34 MAT-01703000 SPACER }1;1.9"1' .1.'\" _., 1 
35 MAT-1107010A0 KNifE MOU~ITING RASE AS~I. ,1;1.9"1' ?:. 1 
36 MAT-110701000 KNIFE MOUN TING BASE }1;1.9"1' (1) 
37 I~AT-801 02TOO K I II F ~ ORIVIIIG ~HAFT BUSHING ,t;l. ~·" ? ?'! (1) 
38 SS-4080 0 10-SP SCREW 1/S-44 L=6.4 1'\'' ~!J'' 1ta-44 L=6,4 ( 2) 
39 MAT-00506 t' A.O KNIFE ORIVlNG ARM ASM, ~;1.? 7" ?:. ( 1 ) 
40 SS-6090810-SP sr.Pew 9/64-40 L= 7 .5 t'5~ !i " 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1) 
41 SD-0500481-TP HI r:GE S C REI~ D= 5 H= 4.R ~,, ~ ~ !J'' 0=5 H:4,8 (1) 
42 MAT-01704000 KNIFE ,t;l. (1) 
43 MAT-01603000 SIDE COV ER 3J1J II" - (1) 
44 SS-3060410-SP SCPEW 3132-56 L=4 ?IL~ '-'" 3/32-50 L=4 ( 2) 
4s Jo'AT-01702000 DRIVING SHAFT ,t;I.:J"') (1) 
46 MAT-80106T00 SNAP RI NG 1\'' ~ H? ( 1 ) 
47 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5 ,1X7.5X0,5 t'5'1" n·· ~ 5,1X7.~XO.~ ( 2) 
48 MAT- 8 010~TOO SPRING ,t;l. :,•? 1\'' ~ (1) 
49 ~IAT-1!11 ()2TOO-A KNIfE STOPF'ER ,t;l.;l. ~ ';li\ 0 (1) 
50 SS- 0122510-SP SCR~W 3/16-28 L=25 t'5~ !J " 3!16-28 L=25 1 
51 MAT-0070200 0 KNifE MOUNTING BASE COVER ~;1.9"1'1lr\''- 1 
52 SS- 5090 610-SP SC REW 9/64-40 L=6 ~?A~ '-'" 9/64-40 L=6 1 
53 SS-7090 530-SP S CREII 9/64 -40 L= 4 .s ? l~ t?~!i'' 9/64-4(1 Lz4,5 1 
54 MAT-01705000 INSTALLING PLATE ,1;1.9"1' ~ IJ';J1:;i'f 1 
55 G5182-120-000 SPIRAL TUBE ;l.r\ 0 1' '51~ fl-?" 0.2 
56 SS-6090610-SP SCREW 911J4 -40 L= 5 . 5 t5~ !J" 9/64-40 L=5,5 1 
57 MAT-006t'20AO SWITCH ~ s ~~ - H'f 1JA1'';J7 ?= 1 
58 MAT-01652000 Sill TCH INSTALLING PLATE 1' ~ ~ 'J ;I.'(';JH') ';J 'l1'$l (1) 

59 MAT-o1653ooo SWITCH PUSH PLATE ? 0 ';/!i l1'9 (1) 
60 MAT-01,t,f,3000 PUSH Al'X I LT ARY REAR PL ATE ?" ';/!J l iti!i•• 31'9 ?~1'9 (1) 

IJ1 MAT-0166£01111 
1
:>111 TCH PUSH AUXILIARY PLATE 7° ;J:, l ;n ;;·· 31'51 (1) 

62 SM-4860501-SC SCREW M?,6 L=5 1'\'' J~=·"' M2,6 L=5 ( 2) 
63 MAT-111 65 1000 SWITCH r.OVER H'fiJ ;I,'(';J f1JI\•'- (1) 

64 s~l-4031 401 -sc SCREW M3X0 , 5 L=14 1'\" J~!i" M3X0. 5 L=14 ( 2) 
65 HX-000 5 ~00-00 RUS~ER BUSHING J''l..?" ';I !Jl ( 1 ) 
66 HW-0001 00-30 CABTYRE CORD 3 ;J :;,1-?" ~ ~ ( 1 • 3) 
67 to~AT-801t0TIJU I-ll C R 0- S W I T C H ?1''JU;I.1' ';1 '1' (1) 
68 EA-95006 01-00 CLIO CV-100 'J';J')'J ,, .. ;;. ~" (1) 
69 HK- 012~3 0 0-00 PIN-SHAPE T [ RM IliA L, MALE t• :;,9-:.11L (:t;>.) ( 3> 
70 SS-309071 0- TP S C R F. I! 91 64-40 L=7 7 1~ ~:,·· 9/64-40 L=7 2 

Note (;;l;Jc ) 001 ..... For safety stitcher ~~*'l .Eil 

- 3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X COMPONENTS 3 CONTROL B? ~ ·~ ~ Alla1Wt . :I ;:... ~ c - )., 

--- -, i--r : 
5~~; i I (1_.-1 I 

I If~~ I I I 
I c:?/ I 
I T I 
l.. _J '.....__ + ---

4 

8 

" '~ 
\ 

\ 

24 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 5 
1 6 
17 
1 8 
1 9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Ne tc Part No. E. C. 
fl:.uL c • Description DO :4:-il! q:. l'l 
001 MAT-00601AAO CONTROL EIOX ASM, 
002 MAT-00601EIA0 CONTROL BOX ASf1, 

SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 
MAT-00611000 CONTROL BOX MOUNTING BASE 
M9636-110-000 DIODE BRIDGE 
SL-4041081-SF SC~EW M4 L=10 
HP-0012700-00 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL 
E9649-302-000 PO\IE ~ INPUT CORD 
MA0-11 532000 STAPLE 
E9561-351-000 CROUNDING CORD, GRE~N YELLOW 
MAT-801s8TOO GROUND WIRE MARK TUEIE 
HP-0007001-90 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL 
NM-6040001-SB WINO ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING NUT 
WS•0420802·S8 SPR I tlG WASHER 
D6042·HrROO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
D6029- . -BOB NYLON RECEPTACLE 6p 
ltF-0007115-00 FUSE HOLDER 
HF•0002010·00 fliSE F-7161 10A 
HX-000 2100·00 COPD BUSHING 
MAT-80148T00 RUBeER BUSHING TB1116 
HC-0101022•20 CAPACITOR 2200MF 63V 
HT·0017200•00 TRANSISTOR (2S01 087) 
HP•0012800·00 C Of! NE C TOR 
HP·C012900·00 SLEEVE 

?01 MAT·00f,10000 TRANS FORNER 
002 MAT·00610B00 TRANSFOPMER B 

WP•O<t 50s01·SB WASHER 
S~l-4041s01·SB SCP.FW 114 L=1s 
MAT-B01~4TOO C OtJT R n L UNIT COVER 
SL-4040 81-SF SCREW 114 L=8 
MAT-00612000 WIRF BOARD SUPPORT PLATE 
WP-0330501-SB WASflEil M3 
WS-0310602-SB SPR!tiG WASHER 
SM~4031001·SB SCREW M3 L=10 
MAT-006010A0 fl C U P R I N T E 0 CIRCUIT BOARD A5M. 
HC~0102010·10 CAPACITOR 1 OOMF 63V 
HN•0001600·00 VARISTOR (7NR9G181K) 
HT-0015500·00 TRANSISTOR 2SC1815 
E9603-603-000 VAP.IABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/2W 
HG-0005200•00 OIOOE 3RZ61 
HR-0042020-20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 2W 
HC-0046900-00 TANTALU~1 ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR 
HG•26 72011 ·2P !JIGOE (V06Cl 
HH-0017010~10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W 
HR~0017010•00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1t4W 
HR-0017010•30 RF.S!STOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4\ol 
Hll•0017010~20 RESISTOR 1 ~ILO OHI~ 1; 4w 
HG~000n100-00 Z EI!E R DIODE RD9 1E 
WP·0330s01-SB WASHER M3 
SM-4030 001-SB screw M3 L=6 

Note Cd c) 001 ..... For220V,380V,415V,440V 
002 .. : .. For 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V 

220V, 380V, 415V, 440V ffl 
lOOV, 115V,200V,240Vffl 

-5-

Amt. 
u t l<cq. nu t''< :,:: 

7'' :J~-iTi'' '1?" 7~ 1 
7'' J~-ifi" ")')].. 7~ 0 1 
11ltf;:.I~:J· D=4.8 L=25 (4) 
7'' :;')- ~IJ';J~~· -f (1) 

5J'' o(:f- ,..,, 7" IJI!I!J'' (1) 

1'\" J~!J· 1!£.~ M4 L=10 ( 1 ) 
i'':J'ft'?9:~:J (1) 

'1'1'7 .. ?-fl'J-~· 3:1:~ (1) 

J- ~" ;1.;'':17·1~ ( 4) 
i'-il.t!:J (0,5) 
Y•;l.'?-? fJ.-7" (1) 

711tfl"? Y':lf1>?9:J:J ( 1 ) 
D':ltl?1':1~ M4X0,7 1:/:Z ( 4) 
II" ~'J" 1l" ~ (4) 
t• :J ?-~1111 ;I. A (6) 
6p 1-fO;.Jlit!7° 9?111 ( 1 ) 
tJ.-;1." if;JII!il"- ( 1 ) 
tJ. -I." 10A (1) 
J• ~" 7" ';I!JJ. ( 1 ) 
7•' ';J!JJ. (T81116) ( 2) 
J:J'i'":J'1 2200MF 63V 'j•:~M ( 1 ) 
~'5:J!J";I.? (2S01087l ( 1 ) 
7l'U:~?:~ :J (1) 
ii.'J-7" ( 1 ) 
7'' :J~" :J ~ '; :J;I. ( 1 ) 
'T":J1":;~5:JA B ( 1 ) 
t'5'1" 7J" ~ :n• f7JII M4 ( 4) 
1''\" J~ !J '' M4X0,7 L=1s ( 4) 
7'' ";)'")- ~') ':1~51·-1 ~/\"- (1) 

1'\'' J~:J·· 1!£.~ M4 L=B ( 4) 
7"'J:;~•n··:~ !1!1"1\''::J <2> 
t'5''' 1J") ~n· 'f'?JII M3 ( 2> 
J\" ~'1·' n•• ~ ( 2) 
1'\" J):J•' M3X0,5 L=1C ( 2) 
MCL! 'l'll":J ?~ ( 1 ) 
J:;'T":J'1 100MF 63V 'i'":J1l1 ( 1 ) 
Jl" 'J;I.?- ( 3) 
~'5:J!J";\~ (2SC1R15-Y) {1) 

iTi"'JJ.-£. 10K*-£. 1t2W ( 1 ) 
?" -f:t- ~" (3BZ61) ( 1 ) 
7-fJ-'1' 2K 211 'f:;')•?t'?? ( 1 ) 
J::J'T":J'1 10MF 25V 9:;9111 ( 1 ) 
?" -f:t- ~· (V06C) ( 1 ) 
7-fJ-'f 100:t-(. 1;4 9;.J':It'?? ( 1 ) 
HJ-'f 10:t-£. 1;4W ?:~':lt7? ( 1 ) 
HJ·'I' 10K 1;4w 9:;'Jt7? ( 2) 
'i'-fJ-'f 1 K 114W 51:;':1t7? ( 1 ) 
?" -f:t- ~·· (1) 

t5'1" n" ~ :n" 'f<JII M5 ( 4) 
1'\" J):/" M3X0,5 L=6 ( 4) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No. Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref P art No. Page Ref . Par t No Page Rt• l 

.H. a Jl: No. .H. a Jl: No. .:~. a Jl: No . :'a8 1l N o 

82116-019-0AO 3 25 MA0-11532000 s 9 RE-03 000VO-KU 3 18 
R2526-704-000 3 .. MA1-0 0506ilAO 3 39 RE-09 0111 0-00 3 15 

MA1-oo6o1AAo 5 1 
MA1-oo6o1BAo 5 2 

CQ-2 00 0000-00 3 26 MAT-006010A0 5 35 S0-05C0481-1P 3 41 
MA1-oo6o2oAo 3 57 SK-34825oo-SC 5 3 
MA1-oo61oBoo 5 21'> SL-4040881-Sf 5 3o 

02611-555-BOB 3 29 MAT-oo61oooo 5 25 SL-4041081-SF s 6 
06029-555-BOA 3 21 MAT-oQ611000 5 4 sM-4o3o6o1-ss 5 so 
1l6029-555-808 5 16 MA1-oo612ooo 5 31 SM-4Q31001-Sb 5 '!-4 
06042-555-800 5 15 MAr- 00 7oo1Ao 1 1 SM-40314o1-SC 3 64 
06043-555-800 3 22 MAT-oo7oo2Ao 1 2 SM-4040601-SB 3 3 

MAT-007010AO 3 3 5 SM-4041001-SB ~ 24 
MA1-oo7o1ooo 3 36 SM-4041~01-~B 5 ?. 8 

EA-9500BV1-00 3 68 MAT-00702000 3 51 SM-486o5o1-SC 3 1>2 
E9561-351-000 5 10 MAT-o16o3ooo 3 43 SS-3060410-SP 3 44 
E9603-603-000 5 39 I~A1-o16 2 1oAo ' 7 ss-3o9o71o-1P 3 7o 
E9649-302-000 5 8 I MA1-C1621000 3 12 ss-4o8o61o-sP 3 38 

MAT-o1622ooo 3 23 SS-4o9o615-SP 3 28 
MAT-o1651000 3 63 ss-5o9o61o-sP 3 52 

G5066-110-000 3 32 MAT-016~2000 3 58 ss-6o9o61o-sP 3 56 
G5182-120-000 3 ~5 MAT-o1653ooo 3 59 SS-6o9o63o-SP 3 5 

MAT-01662000 3 61 SS-6o9o63o-SP 3 33 
MAT-o1663ooo 3 ~g ss-6o9oB1o-sP 3 40 

HC-0046900-00 5 42 MAT-o17o2ooo 3 SS-612251o-SP 3 so 
HC-0101022-20 ~ 21 MAT-o17o3ooo 3 34 ss-7o9o53o-sP 3 53 
HC-010?010-10 5 36 MAT-01704000 3 42 ss-7o9osso-sP 3 3o 
HF-0002010-00 5 18 MA1-01705000 3 54 SS-915163o-CP 3 31 
HF-0007115-00 5 1 7 MAT-01708000 3 27 
HG-0005200-00 5 40 MAT-01709000 3 1 
HG-0006100-00 ~ 48 MAT-01721080 ' 6 WP-0330501-SB 5 32 
HG-2672011-ZP 5 43 MA1-80102100 3 37 WP-0330501-58 ~ 49 
HK-0125300-00 3 69 MA1-80 105100 3 48 WP-0450501-58 5 27 
HN-0001600-00 5 37 MAT-110106100 3 46 WP-0510516-SO 3 47 
HP-0007001-90 5 12 MA1-110112100-A 3 16 WS-0310602-SB 5 3~ H P- 0 01 27 0 0-0 0 5 7 MA1-80113100 3 13 WS-0411002-KB 3 
HP-0012800-00 5 23 MAT-80114100 3 17 WS-0420802-SB s 14 
HP-0012900-00 5 24 MA1-8c1 1s1oo 3 10 
HP-1A43PGC-12 3 1 9 MAT-8C120100 3 67 
HR-0017010-00 5 45 MAT-80128100 3 14 
HR-0017010-10 5 44 MAT-80148100 5 20 
HR-001701 0-20 5 47 ~IAT-Bo 1 5 4T OO 5 29 
HR-001701 0-30 5 46 MAT-80158TUO 5 11 
HR-0042020-20 5 41 MAT-811o2Too-A 3 49 
HT-0015500-00 5 38 fo'A1-81131Too 3 2o 
HT-0017200-00 5 22 fo'A1-81132T00 3 2 
HW-0001200-30 3 66 M9636-11o-ooo 5 5 
HW-5F18S16-A8 3 1 1 
HX-0002100-00 5 19 
HX-00055oo-oo 3 65 NM-6040001-SB ~ 13 

NM-6043212-SB 3 a 

0 

- 6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• • 

• 

s 
)I 

• • . . ..... ,.. ,.. 

a" • 

.)I, 

•••• •Y.JI' -- • • 

TDIYD .lUll IIIUITIIAL CD .• LTI. 
Address 

Cable 
Telex 

Phone 

: 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, 
Tokyo 160, Japan 
JUKI TOKYO 
J22967, 232-2301 
03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190 

-

• 

.,. 

• 0 
'II .. 

.. 
-.. 

'T'l 82 
*H • ~l!-t>:M! J((Jj>;!l~;:Jlf:(fiJii(EjUi~f8 <1l 2<1l I TEL (480) 1113 (/"\: ) 

Printed in Japan(T) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




